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ultradian rhythm

infradian rhythm diurnal rhythm
2
4
15 semilunar rhythm 30 lunar rhythm
annual rhythm
Zeitgeber
Circadian rhythm; Circa Dien 1
24+4
(Dunlap,
1999; Hastings et al., 2003)
24
3
1-1
1960
Richter
(Richter, 1967) Moore  Eichler
1%

suprachiasmatic nucleus; SCN



SCN
(Moore and Eichler, 1972) Moore Stephan  Zucker
(Stephan and Zucker,
1972)
SCN SCN

Inouye Halasz SCN
SCN

intact

(Inouye and Kawamura, 1979)
SCN SCN
(Shibata et al., 1982) SCN

SCN
SCN 3
(Lehman et al., 1987)
SCN
SCN
(Roenneberg and Merrow,
2003)
E-box
E-box CACGTG
1-2A°  BMAL1-CLOCK E-box
E-box Per Perl Per2 Cry Cryl Rev-erba
Dbp PER CRY E-box
PER CKle CKI6
Per Per
PER-CRY PermRNA  PER



(Reppert and Weaver, 2002)

CLOCK NPAS2 MOP4 BMAL1
MOP3 ARNTL E-box
(McNamara et al., 2001) BMALL1 BMAL2 CLIF
CLOCK E-box (Maemura et al.,
2000) bHLH basic helix loop helix

DEC1 DEC2 E-box
(Honma et al., 2002)

RRE
E-box REV-ERB ROR
REV-ERB ROR response element, RRE [A/T]A[A/TInT[A/GIGGTCA
1-2B  Per Bmall RRE
(Preitner et al., 2002; Ueda et al., 2002) RRE REV-ERBa
E-box Bmall E-box
REV-ERBa
RORa (Sato et al., 2004)
Rev-erbb Rorf Rory
(Emery and Reppert, 2004)
D-box
E-box RRE PAR proline and acidic amino acid-rich basic leucine
zipper 1-2C  E-box
Dbp (Ripperger et al., 2000) PAR Dbp Tef
Hif DBP D-box TTA[C/TIGTAA
E4bp4(Mitsui et al., 2001) Dbp D-box
Perl (Yamaguchi et al., 2000) E-box
D-box
PAR 3
(Gachon et
al., 2004)
SCN

(Welsh et al., 1995)

SCN



(Albrecht et al., 1997; Shearman et al., 1997; Sun et al., 1997; Takumi et al.,

1998; Tei et al., 1997; Zylka et al., 1998) Rat-1(Balsalobre et al., 1998)
NIH/3T3(Akashi and Nishida, 2000)

SCN Rat-1
(Yagita et al., 2001) SCN SCN

(Sakamoto et al.,
1998) SCN

; output genes

clock controlled genes; CCGs
SCN (Panda et al., 2002;

Ueda et al., 2002) (Storch et al., 2002)

1-9

(Delaunay and Laudet, 2002)

1-3
CCGs
out-put gene

cycling gene

24
24






Pai-1

tissue-type plasminogen activator; tPA

t-PA PAI-1 plasminogen activator inhibitor 1
tPA tPA
tPA
tPA
fibrin degradation products; FDP tPA
uPA
Serpine 1 PAI-1 PAI-1
tPA uPA PAI-1
(Hekman, 1988)
6-12 (Muller et al., 1987)
morning
surge
(Andreotti et al., 1988) t-PA
t-PA PAI-1 (Andreotti and Kluft, 1991)
2000 (Maemura
et al., 2000) Maemura RNA



Pai-1

Luciferase assay Pai-1
E-box CACGTG Pai-1
Pai-1 Maemura E-box
BMAL1-CLOCK
Bmall BMAL2 CLIF CLOCK
BMAL1-CLOCK  Pai-1 E-box (Schoenhard et al.,
2003)
Clock
Clock Clock
ethyl-nitrosourea; ENU
26-29
14 (Vitaterna et
al., 1994) Clock circadian
locomoter output cycles kaput (Antoch et
al., 1997; King et al., 1997)
Clock 51 CLOCK
(King et al., 1997) CLOCK E-box
(Gekakis et al., 1998) Clock
SCN SCN
SCN
SCN

(Mistlberger, 1994)

SCN



(Damiola et al., 2000; Hara et al., 2001; Stokkan et al.,
2001; Wakamatsu et al., 2001)

Pai-1
Pai-1
Pai-1 Pai-1
Clock RNA Maemura
Par-ImRNA (Maemura et al., 2000)

Pai-1
SCN Pai-1



Clock Jackson Laboratory Stock No. 002923

polymerase chain reaction PCR (Jin et al.,
1999) 23 12
8:30-20:30 12 20:30-8:30
7ZT5 6
4
Zeitgeber Time (ZT) 12; ZTO
24 2-1A-B
Wakamatsu (Wakamatsu et al., 2001)
1
Day0 ZT5-7ZT11
Day1-Day6 Day6 ZT5 6 Day7 ZT5
5 Day7 2-1C
RNA RT-PCR
3-6
0.9% NaCl RNA
-80
Total RNA ISOGEN Reagent Nippon Gene, Tokyo, Japan
Total RNA 100ng

PCR Superscript One-Step RT-PCR System Invitrogen, CA, USA
GeneAmp PCR system 9700 Applied Biosystems, CA, USA

Perl, Per2, Bmall Pai-1
CLOCK BMAL1 (Reick et
al., 2001) Npas2 [3-actin
PCR 2-1 PCR
26-30 32 28



PCR

cDNA 94 ,2min - 50 ,30min
PCR 28
Denaturation 94 , 15sec

Annealing 55 , 30sec

Extension 68 , 1min
PCR 3%
EDAS-290 Kodak, NY, USA
[-actin [-actin
1
Peri Per2
RT-PCR B-actin
+

Dunnett’s two-tailed test
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Bmall Npas2 Perl Per2 Pai-l

Pai-1
6 4 RT-PCR
Perl Per2 Bmall Npas2
2-2 2-2  Bmall NpasZ2 2-2B-C  Perl
Per2 2D-E  E-box Pai-1
Perl Pai-1
2-2F Maemura (Maemura et al., 2000) BmalZ2
chft data not shown
CLOCK Clock
2-2 2-2  Oishi (Oishi
et al., 2000) Clock Bmall
2-2B  NpasZ2
2-2C  Perl
2-2D  Per2
2-2E Npas2 Per2
Clock Pai-1
2-2F
Pai-1
2-2
Clock Perl  Pai-1
Pai-1
4 ZT5-7ZT11 6
2-3B 2-3B
6-12 Pai-1 12
2-3 2-2
Clock Clock
Per2 Npas2
Perl Pai-1
2-4 Clock Pai-1
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Pai-1

Pai-1 Clock
Pai-1
Pai-1
Pai-1
Pai-1
Pai-1 Maemura
(Maemura et al., 2000)
Pai-1
(Schoenhard et al., 2003) Schoenhard hPai-1 806bp 5
72bp 878bp
Luc BMAL1-CLOCK BMAL2-CLOCK
Pai-1 2 E-box
E-box
E-box
BMAL1-CLOCK BMAL2-CLOCK
E-box EMSA Electromobility shift assay
Pai-1 2
E-box
Pai-1 4G/5G 5G PAI-1
(Eriksson et al., 1995; Roest et al., 2000)
Maemura 4G/5G Pai-1 E-box
(Maemura et al., 2000)
Schoenhard 4G/5G Pai-1
4G/5G
(Schoenhard et al., 2003)
Pai-1
Pai-1 PAI-1
Pai-1
Ca2+

12



(Mulcahy et al., 1988) B (Fujimura and Ebihara, 1988)

SCN
Yamazaki
SCN
(Yamazaki et al., 2000)
quality of
life; QOL
QOL
Npas2
NPAS2 CLOCK NPAS2 BMAL1 Perl Per2
Cryl SCN NPAS2 CLOCK
BMAL1 (Reick et al., 2001)
Perl E-box CLOCK-BMAL1 NPAS2-BMAL1
Maemura CLOCK-BMAL2
Clock
NPAS2-BMAL1
Npas2 Curtis
(Curtis et al., 2004) NPAS2
NPAS2-BMAL1
p300/CBP E-box
Clock
Perl E-box
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Per2 E-box E-box
Bmall Rev-erba  Bmall
(Preitner et al., 2002) Rev-erba E-box
Clock E-box
(Oishi et al., 2003) Rev-erba
Bmall
Npas2
Clock
SCN
(Damiola et al., 2000) SCN
(Hara
et al., 2001)
Clock
Clock
CLOCK
Oishi
(Oishi et al., 2002)
Clock
Pitts
Clock
(Pitts et al., 2003)
SCN MAP
MAP Masbuchi Clock
MAP (Masubuchi et al.,
2001) CLOCK NPAS2
CLOCK NPAS2 SCN
(Reick et al., 2001) SCN
Npas2 Npas2

14

(Dudley et al., 2003)



Pai-1
Clock
Pai-1

Clock
Clock
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II

(Moitra et al., 1998)

Body Map
30
(Maeda et al., 1997)
TNFa PAI-1
(Ahima et al., 1996; Licinio et al., 1997)
(Kalsbeek et al., 2001)
PAI-1 PAI-1

PAI-1
(Shimomura et al., 1996)

DNA

candidate study
Comprehensive Study
DNA

Transcriptome Analysis DNA
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DNA Stanford

Brown Davis DNA
cDNA
DNA
Cy3
Cyb
1 Gene Chip DNA
1
2004.9. 11
perfect much PM mismatch MM 25
MM 13 AT G C
Affymetrix
SCN
Rat-1 NIH/3T3
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24

DNA

48

DNA
24
Rat-1

(Duffield et al., 2002; Grundschober et al., 2001) SCN(Panda et
al., 2002; Ueda et al., 2002) (Akhtar et al., 2002; Kita et al., 2002; Panda et al.,
2002; Storch et al., 2002; Ueda et al., 2002) (Storch et al., 2002) (Humphries
et al., 2002)

1-9

(Delaunay and Laudet, 2002)

DNA

E-box D-box RRE
DNA
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Per2-dLuc PMT

mPer2 chrl: 91667305-91663790 on
Mouse Genome UCSC Genome Browser, Feb. 2003
pGL3-dLuc vector Per2-dLuc vector:(Ueda et al.,
2002) pGL3-dLuc pGL3-basic Promega, Madison, WI
PEST
Luc 30
destabilized Luc; dLuc  PerZ-dLuc
Per2 dLuc 5.4kb Mlul, Sall
Tg Y.S. New Technology Institute,
Utsunomiya, Japan Tg Wister
PCR Forward
Primer; 5-TTT ATA ATG AAC GTG AAT TGC TC-3, Reverse Primer; 5-CGT ATT TGT
CAA TCA GAG TGC-3, PCR Products: 539bp 12
light on: 8:30-20:30
400pm
SCN
3x 3 mm 3 x 3 mm

Millicell-CM, PICMO030-50; Millipore, Billerica, MA
Wako Pure Chemical Industies, Osaka, Japan 35mm
BD Bioscience, Franklin Lakes, NdJ
Photomultitipler tube (PMT); Hamamatsu Photonics, Hamamatsu, Japan
DMEM Dulbecco's modified Eagle medium;

Invitrogen, Carlsbad, CA 25U/ml 25mg/ml
B27 Invitrogen, Carlsbad, CA HEPES ~pH7
7 37
DNA
10 C57Bl/6 CLEA Japan, Tokyo, Japan 2 12

LD light on: 8:30-20:30

2 DD LD
=20:30 Zeitgeber Time (ZT)12 DD =20:30
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Circadian Time (CT)12 ZT/CT12 4
48 12
-80 ISOGEN Reagent Nippon Gene, Tokyo, Japan
DNasel Nippon Gene, Tokyo, Japan total RNA DNA

3-4 RNA
cRNA
Invitrogen, Carlsbad, CA

complmentary DNA c¢DNA
ENZO BioArray High Yield RNA transcript labeling
kit; Enzo Life Sciences, Farmingdale, NY cRNA

cRNA

DNA

(Ueda et al., 2002) SuperscriptIl
10pg  total RNA T7

in vitro translation

Affymetrix

high-density oligonucleotide arrays for Mus musculus Murine Genome Array U74A;

Affymetrix, Santa Clara, CA

LD DD
DD
28 1
60
540
95%
10 24
4 LD2 DD2

LD
LD
12 20
60 =
540
12,600
DD
12
pair-wise average linkage
2 0.0 1.0
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PCR

PCR PCR DNA
DNA
RNA
PRISM7900 Applied Biosystems, Forster City,
CA 0.5mg total RNA SuperScriptll Invitrogen, Carlsbad,
CA cDNA 1 x SYBR Green Master Mix Applied Biosystems,
Forster City, CA
95 10 - 94 15 -60 30 -72 1
40
DNA
GAPDH (Ueda et al., 2002)
DNA total RNA
DD n=1
LD DD n=3~4 1-way
ANOVA
10kb
UCSC Genome Browser
NCBI BLAST2
E-box CACGTG
DBP D-box TTA[C/TIGTAA
Rev-erb/ROR RRE [A/TIA[A/TInT[A/GIGGTCA
RRE 5 1
SV40 dLuc
SV40 dLuc
pGL3-promoter Promega, Madison, WI (Ueda et al.,
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2002) E-box; 18bp, D-box

RRE:; 23bp 3 SV40-dLuc Miul
Belll wild-type; W
mutant; M
E-box (M) ACCGGT
D-box (M) CACCCGGC
RRE (M) [A/TIA[A/TInTCCTACG
Luc
Luc NIH/3T3 Rat-1
NIH/3T3 Rat-1 DMEM Invitrogen, Carlsbad, CA
10 FBS 37 5%COz2
Luc 24 NIH/3T3
1.2 105 LipofectAMINE2000 Invitrogen, Carlsbad, CA
Renilla Luc pRL-TK 2ng,
Promega, Madison, WI SV40-dLuc
W/M, 10ng pCl-Bmall 100ng pCI-Clock
100ng pCI-Cryl 100ng pCMV-Dbp 100ng pCMV-E4bp4(300ng) pCIl-Rora
100ng pCIl-Rev-erba 100ng DNA 412ng
pCI-neo Promega, Madison, WI pCMV-Sport6
24 Dual-Luciferase Reporter Assay

System (Promega, Madison, WI)

35mm Rat-1 3.0 x 105
LipofectAMINE Invitrogen, Carlsbad, CA SV40-dLuc
W/M, 1pg 68
Sigma, St.Louis, MO 1.5 10mM HEPES (pH7.2) 0.1mM

Promega, Madison, WI 25U/ml 25mg/ml

2ml 30 PMT
EMSA

N GST Gateway cassette pDEST15 Invitrogen,
Carlsbad, CA Ndel Nhel pEU3-NII Wakenyaku, Kyoto,
Japan EcoRV pEUGW-5G  PCR Dbp
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(739-978bp from start codon) E4bp4 (193-432bp) Rev-erba (370-651bp)

Rora (25-300bp) pDONR221 Invitrogen, Carlsbad, CA
Gateway™ pEUGW-5G
GST in vitro transcription / translation

cell-free translation system PROTEIOS; Wakenyaku, Kyoto, Japan
Glutathione Sepharose4B Amersham

Bioscience, Piscataway, NdJ

IRDye800 Electromobility shift assay EMSA Sano
(Sano et al., 2001) IRDye800 Aloka, Tokyo,
Japan Proligo, Coast Blvd, CA E-box D-box
RRE 5-7bp 8fmol

10mM Tris-HC1 50mM NaCl 0.5mM EDTA 2mM MgCl: 4
glycerol 0.5mM DTT 0.5mg/ml BSA 0.5uM poly(dIdC) Amersham Bioscience,

Piscataway, NJ 100ng GST 15
final vol. 10pul 125 Y
M competitor
0.015% BPB, 3% glycerol, 3mM DTT 10mM
MgCl2 2.5 Glycerol 8 79:1 LI-COR
4000L DNA sequencer LI-COR Biosciences-Biotechnology, Lincoln, NE
0.5 x TBE
Web-Site
DNA
Affymetrix http://www.affymetrix.com/index.affx
LocusLink* http://www.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/LocusLink/
Ref-seq* http://www.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/RefSeq/
UniGene* http://www.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/entrez/query.fcgi?db=unigene

OMIM program* http://www.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/entrez/query.fcgi?db=0OMIM
HomoloGene

HomoloGene* http://www.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/entrez/query.fcgi?db=homologene
10kb UCSC
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UCSC Genome Browser http://www.genome.ucsc.edu/
Mus musclus : Feb. 2003, NCBI Build 30
Homo sapience : April. 2003, NCBI Build 33
10kb BLAST2
Paired-BLAST search* http://www.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/blast/bl2seq/bl2.html

National Center for Biotechnology Information
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Tg

mPer2
destabilized luciferase; dLuc Per2-dLuc
3-1A

LD 12 12 Tg
SCN

photomultitipler; PMT

3-1B
3-1B
3- B PMT
3-1B SCN
DNA

LD DD 2

Zeitgeber Time (ZT)/Circadian Time (CT)12 4 12 Total RNA
3-4 cRNA
Affymetrix DNA
202 206
3-2A
3-2B LD DD
24 ZT/CTO 4
ZT/CTO-4: 15 ZT/CT4-8: 31
ZT/CT8-12: 55 ZT/CT12-16: 33 ZT/CT16-20: 36 ZT/CT20-24(0):
32 3-2C 5
Rev-erb[3/ Perl 50
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ZT/CT10.8  Per2 32 ZT/CT14.9 Cryl 32
ZT/CT19.2  Bmall 21 ZT/ICT21.2 X 37
ZT/CT6.8 35 5
3-1-3-6
DNA 3
15 DNA DD
RNA PCR 3-3
DNA PCR
DNA
202
PAI-1  tPA 3-4A
Pai-1
Pai-1 PCR
3-4B DNA
PCR tPa
in vitro ; uPA
uPar 3-4B
uPA tPA /uPA
uPA PAI-1
data not shown
ECM;
extracellurar matrix MMP;
matrix metalloproteinase MMP9
(Davis et al., 2001) MMP ECM v
ECM MMP TIMP tissue inhibitor
of matrix metalloproteinase 3-4A DNA
Mmp9 B  Mti-MmP Mmpl Mmpl4
Timp3 ECM v
Col4al FEin PCR
ECM Mmp
Timp3 3-4C



G1 S G2 M 4

CDK 3-56A CDK
P21CIP1 CDKN1A DNA
p21Cip1 PCR 3-5B
CDC25B CDC2 CDK1 WEE1
3-5A PCR p21Cip1 Weel Cdc25b
3-5B Cdk data not shown
Cdc25b Weel
3-5B
DNA 202 PCR

tPa uPar Weel Cdc25b

Ref-Seq RNA 10kb
3-7-3-12
E-box
E-box CACGTG E-box
BMAL1-CLOCK PER-CRY
95 E-box
3-7-312 E-box Perl Rev-erba
E-box
Rat-1
(Balsalobre et al., 1998; Damiola et
al., 2000) SCN (Yagita et al., 2001)
Rat-1
Rat-1
(Ueda et al., 2002)
E-box (Ueda et al.,
2002) Per1 E-box Tm4sf7
4
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Tm4sf7 E-box
3-6A 3-7A
transient transfection Luc
SV40 dLuc
E-box 16bp 3
3-7B BMAL1-CLOCK
3 CRY1
3-7C
E-box
Tm4sf7 E-box
E-box
Rat-1
PerZdLuc
PMT 3-7D
SV40 dLuc
3-7D Rat-1
PMT 4
3-7D PerZdLuc
E-box
SV40-dLuc data not shown
D-box
DBP PAR DBP D-box TTA[C/TIGTAA
E4BP4 D-box 27
Per2 FE4bp4 3-7 - 3-12
Timp3  Weel 3-6B, E ECM
3-4 3-5
Timp3  D-box Weel D-box 23bp 3
SV40
Luc DBP
E4BP4 3-8A, D D-box
Luc
Luc
DBP E4BP4  D-box
Timp3 D-box Weel D-box
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in vitro DBP E4BP4
EMSA electromobility shift assay

DBP E4BP4
3-8A,D
Luc Rat-1
PMT 3-8A,
D D-box E-box 4
Timp3 Weel D-box
RRE
RRE [A/T]A[A/TINT[A/GIGGTCA RORa REV-ERBa
RRE Clock FE4bp4 Bmall 33 3-7
- 3-12 Col4al p21Cipl
3-4 3-5
Col4al p21Cipl RRE 3 SV40
Luc
RORa RORa
REV-ERBa 3-8B, C RRE
EMSA Col4al RRE
p21Cip1  RRE REV-ERBa EMSA
REV-ERBa RORa RRE
3-8B, C Luc Rat-1
PMT 4
3-8B, C RRE E-box
Perl Bmall

Col4al p21Cipl RRE
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Per2-dLIuc SCN

Perl Luc
Perl-Luc Tg (Yamazaki et al., 2002)
Per2-dLucTg
Per2-dLuc PMT
SCN
SCN
Per2-dLuc SCN
Peri-Luc (Abe et al., 2002; Yamazaki et al., 2000; Yamazaki et al., 2002)
Yoo PER2 Luc
SCN
(Yoo et al., 2004)
5 202
206 3-2 3-1 - 3-6
DNA PCR
LD DD
3-9A
(Saladin et al., 1995; Xu et al., 1999) DNA
PCR
3-9B
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PAI-1 PAI-1
(Shimomura et al., 1996)

Pai-1 PAI-1
tPa tPA
tPa
ECM
ECM
v
Mmp MMP Timp
ECM
Mmp  Timp
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ECM

ECM
ECM
Per2
ECM
2003
2003)
Weel E-box
DNA
p21Cip1 p21Cin1
p21Cipl1 RRE
RRE
Matsuo
3 E-box
E-box
shown DBP

32

(Fu et al., 2002)

(Matsuo et al.,

po3

(Ueda et al., 2002)

Weel
Weel

(Shigematsu et al., 1999)

M

E-box

Rat-1

data not



FE4bp4 D-box FE4bp4

PAR
E4bp4 (Gachon et al., 2004)
E4bp4 PAR Clock Bmall
Dbp DBP Perl
D-box RRE

E-box D-box RRE

TPO
Time; Place; Object;
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1. PerZdLuc Tg

2.
5 202 206
3. 95 E-box
27 D-box 33 RRE
7-12 Rat-1
4. ECM ECM
Col4al ECM MMP Timp3

p21Cipl1 Weel

35



24
24

ENU

1n silico

(Kitano, 2002)

24

SCN

PK2(Cheng et al., 2002) TGFo(Kramer et al., 2001)
(Terazono et al., 2003)

Matsuo Weel
(Matsuo et al., 2003)
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Yoshimura (Yoshimura et al., 2003)

(Klevecz et al., 2004)

24
QOL
24
(Wright and Czeisler, 2002)
(Campbell and Murphy, 1998)
(Oren and Terman,
1998) Science
(Barinaga, 2002)
PER2 CKle
S662G
(Toh et al., 2001)
Pers V647G
(Ebisawa et al., 2001)
Clock

Npas2
(Johansson et al., 2003)
QOL
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(Ohdo et al., 2001)

QOL Ueda
RNA 100
(Ueda et al., 2004)

FEBS Lett.
20056 1

Minami, Y., Horikawa, K., Akiyama, M. and Shibata, S. (2002) Restricted feeding

induces daily expression of clock genes and Pai-1 mRNA in the heart of Clock
mutant mice, FEBS Lett. 526, 115-118.
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NEDO

NEDO
DNA PCR
Luc
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B-C B
C
PCR n=3-4/time point
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% n<0.001  1-way ANOVA
3-5

A B
PCR

p<0.001 1-way ANOVA

D p2l1Cipl

NM_003390

D Rat-1
Tm4sf7

3-6
A Tm4sf7  E-box
B Timp3 D-box
NM_000362 C Coldal
NM_000389
NM_007669 NM_000389
NM_009516
UCSC Genome Browser
3-7 Tm4sf7 E-box
A Mm Hs
B 3 WT
SV40
C Tm4sf7  E-box
Renilla
1.0
+
+
SV40
3-8 D-box
A-D : Timp3 A Coldal B
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* p<0.05, ** p<0.01,

n=3-4/time point

* p<0.05, ** p<0.01, ***

NM_053082 NM_003271

NM_011596

NM_009931
RRE

E Weel D-box

Mm; Hs;

E-box
MT E-box
dLuc SV40-dLuc

BMAL1/CLOCK CRY1
WT

WT MT

3
Per2
E-box Sv40

p21Cipl C Weel D



D-box A, D RRE B, C Mm Hs

D-box RRE D-box RRE
Renilla
WT 1.0 WT
MT + -
3 + D-box
RRE WT
MT
GST
# Rat-1
D-box RRE SV40
dLuc
3-9
A-B A B
DNA
mMRNA PCR n=3-4 / time point Affymetrix
ID DNA 1-way
ANOVA p-value PCR

3-1. Perl/Rev-erb3

50 50 Perl/Rev-erb 3 ZT/CT 10.8
SD/Average PCR
* 3-3
3-2. Per2
32 34 Per2 ZTICT 14.9
ID 92820 _at 92821 at Usp2 93314 g_at 93315 _at
Map2k3 SD/Average
PCR * 3-3
3-3. Cryl
32 32 Cryl ZTICT 19.2
SD/Average PCR
* 3-3
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3-4. Bmall

21 23 Bmall ZTICT 21.2
ID 94881 at 998067_at p21Cipl(Cdknla) 103619 at
96878_at 1810044022Rik SD/Average
PCR *
3-3
3-5. X
37 37 Per2 ZTICT 6.8
SD/Average PCR
* 3-3
3-6. 5
30 30 5
3-7. Perl/Rev-erb 3 Mm. Hs.

E-box CACGTG D-box TTA[C/TIGTAA RRE [A/TIA[A/TInT[A/G]JGGTCA RRE
AT-rich 1b
3'_

3-8. Per2 Mm. Hs.

E-box CACGTG D-box TTA[C/TIGTAA RRE [A/TJAJA/TInT[A/G]GGTCA RRE

AT-rich 1b

3'-

3-9. Cryl Mm. Hs.

E-box CACGTG D-box TTA[C/TIGTAA RRE [A/TJAJA/TInT[A/G]GGTCA RRE

AT-rich 1b
3'_
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3-10. Bmall Mm. Hs.

E-box CACGTG D-box TTA[C/TIGTAA RRE [A/TIA[A/TInT[A/G]GGTCA
AT-rich 1b
3'_

3-11. X Mm. Hs.

E-box CACGTG D-box TTA[C/TIGTAA RRE [A/TJA[A/TInT[A/G]GGTCA

AT-rich 1b
3'_

3-12. 5 PCR

tPa Weel Mm. Hs.

E-box CACGTG D-box TTA[C/TIGTAA RRE [A/TJA[A/T|nT[A/G]IGGTCA

AT-rich 1b
3'_

58

RRE

RRE

RRE






N\

—> Per mRNA

E-box — Per —

——— Cry mRNA

E-box — Cry —

——» Dec mRNA
E-box Dec —

——» Rev-erb mMRNA —
E-box — Rev-erb ———

REV-ERB)«
—— Bmall mRNA
— R

RE Bmall ——

— Dbp mRNA
E-box Dbp [—

E4bp4 @\;@:
—— > Per mRNA

— 1 D-box Per

1-2

60



{ 1

— 1 E-box
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A. wild Clock/Clock
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A. ZT ZT

5 11 17 23 5 5 11 17 23 5
Bmall _ Perl
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2-1

PCR

Gene Name

Product

FIR

Sequence

mPer1

mPer2

mBmal1

mNpas2

mPai-1

mp-actin

289bp

381bp

344bp

243bp

539bp

452bp

XA M XU M XU M O T O T U T

5-CAAGTGGCAATGAGTCCAACG-3
5-CGAAGTTTGAGCTCCCGAAGT-3
5-CAGACTCATGATGACAGAGG-3’
5-GAGATGTACAGGATCTTCCC-3
5-CACTGACTACCAAGAAAGTATG-3
5-ATCCATCTGCTGCCCTGAGA-3
5-CTCAGTGGTCAGTTACGCAG-3
5-TGGAGGTGGGTTCTGACATG-3
5-TCAGAGCAACAAGTTCAACTACACTGAG-3
5-CCCACTGTCAAGGCTCCATCACTTGCCCCA-3
5-GAGGGAAATCGTGCGTGACAT-3'
5-ACATCTGCTGGAAGGTGGACA-3’
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2-2 Pai-1

genotype Feeding Lighting Positive Regulators Negative Regulators  Out-put
Conditions  Conditions Bmal1 Npas2 Pert Per2 Pai-1
wild type Ad lib DD CcT23™ cT23”  ctu” cT11™ CT17”
Ad lib LD zT123" z15 zTua” zT11™” ZT11’
RF LD zZT17”" zT17"  z15” ZT5" zZ123"
ClkIClk Ad lib DD CcT5™ CT5 - - -
Ad lib LD - zZT23" - ZT17 -
RF LD ZT11-17"  zTi7 ZT5 ZT5" ZT23*
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A.

@

Luminessence (105 counts/10min)
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40t 20 §
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J ;
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A.

Normalized Signal intensity
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A.

Normalized mRNA Level (g-PCR)

Normalized mRNA Level (g-PCR)

Rev-erbAB | Per1 cluster

314 Dbp 13

Rev-erbAf

—— m—
Bmal1 cluster
Bmal1

12 24 12 24
Circadian Time

3-3 DNA

B. Per?2 cluster
Per2

Cry1 cluster
Cryt

O i i L4 i i i i
E4bp4
2l
A _
0 . 0 TR S S -
2. 5830406C15Rik or Hsp105
1F 1t
O [nni—— iy — 0 (o ——w——
12 24 12 24
E. X Cluster Circadian Time
3 Rev-erbAa
—e— DNA Chip
2 g-PCR
1 day
Em night

U — —

12 24 12 24
Circadian Time
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A.

inhibition
stabilization g
VITRONECTIN
activation
cell pro-uPA
B. - LD = DD
PA[-q #3x wx*
30
20
10
0
2 12 P
-
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o 4
=
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o]
©  uPAR**
6
4
2
0 o
12 24 12 24
ZT/CT

3-4

uPA activation
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others Others
C.
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A. GO
== —) G1 r!‘ » S ) G2 b M —Pp Gl ===
CyclinD  CyclinE CyclinA CyclinB
CDK4/6 CDK2 CDK2 cDcz2
inhibition activation
B - LD = DD

Relative mRNA Level

0.15

p2TC}p1 whRE wwwE

12 24 12
ZTICT

24

Wee.r whR wRR Cd025b ek wRR
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mTm4sf7. Chr.17 (+)
hTm4sf7: Chr.11 (-)

Mm. 130498167

Hs. 354415
Mm. 130498226
Hs. 354475

mTimp3: Chr.10 (+)
hTimp3: Chr.22 (+)
Mm. 85872512
Hs. 31571481
Mm. 85872572
Hs. 31571541
Mm. 85872632
Hs. 31571611

mCol4at1. Chr.8 ()
hCol4at. Chr.13 (-)

Mm. 11317334
Hs.109787625
Mm. 11317274
Hs.109787565
Mm. 11317214
Hs.109787509

mP21/Cip1: Chr.17 (+)
hP21/Cip1: Chr6 (+)

Mm. 27808365
Hs. 36648753
Mm. 27808425
Hs. 36648811

mWee1: Chr.7 (+)
hWee1: Chr.11 (+)

Mm. 98356400

Hs.
Mm.

Hs.

9635336
98356460

96353396

3-6

1st intron E-box
putative 5" -UTR E-box

coctggacagoctocctggoagettttgocatoococatggagocacgtgoagagocacqg
FErrrr e 1l | Pty el frrrrrrrrr rrrerend
coctgggeagottococcagtggeatttgecataccocacccagecacgtgoggagecacg

agc
1T
agc

2nd intron D-box

2nd intron D-box

ctgtggctagatgcactaattctgtggaacctgttgctctggcttcaattctggaaacag
PIT T T et I TT ety err rrrnnd RN
ctgaggctggatgtactaattt tgtggaacctgttgctttggattcaattttgcaaacat

tcccaggctcttg ttatgt datgttcagagtcagccctggccaattgcccttggctgcc
T AT T T T T T T LT T
ccacagccttctg ttatgt ddtgtccagagtcagccctggccagttgcccttggctgcc

t ttggtcat tcatgtett
S G AT AR AR T Ak
taagcttggtcatgagaccagcttatgtcttcagacagcc

1st intron RRE

1stintron RRE
ccaaacccatt?cctg?a?attaaa?accatttgg??tta?t??tttaaaataactccta

Frrrr i | trrrrrrrrrrrrend
ccaaatccggtttectagagataaaagacggttgaaggttagtggtttaaaataactcoccta

aatttt??tca??aaat??cctataaaattaa?aggagattgccaaggcag?ca??ddaa

NERRE FTTITT T 1l N
aattttggtcocggaaatggoctatacaatgaagataaacttacca----aagcaggaaaa

TTEITITITC IR

tgggtcagtgatggggg

1st intron RRE
1st intron RRE
cggcacagtgacctattt gcgggcacagtatgttcccagggaacccgggacacggggag

||||||||||||||||||||| 1 FETH 1T i Tl
cggcacagtgacct a,::ggctggaacagtttgttcccaaggaagccggg cac tggag

gtccaggacgcggtgtccggtccccgctcggcggcgcgccctcggggacagggagtc
RN P10 TT0 i Tiriiri 11111

gtccgggacaccgcgtnggtCcccgctccgcggcgcgctgtaggggtcggggagtc

1st intron D-box
1st intron D-box
aaagttggcagcccccctLtttggctctgcctagaagttgtcggttaagaHHa gtaact

[ T T T T A A A Pt ot orrrrrrrrrrnd
agagttggcagcocttgtgtttggeooctgocoogaggttgtocogttgagattatgtaact

gaacaatgggcctggtctgtaact
Prrrrrerrrerr rrner 1l
gaacaatgggectegtcectggaact
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130498225
354474
130498229
354477

B5872571
31571540
85872631
31571610
B5872671
31571640

11317275
109787566

11317215
109787510
11317198
109787493

27808424
36648810
27808481
36648867

98356459

96353385
98356482

9635419



A. Tmdsf7 E-box D. N Per2 promoter
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A. Timp3 D-box
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A. Hormone sensitive Iipase
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3-1. Perl/Rev-erb3

Affymetrix Ref-seq ID UniGene ID Gene Symbol Correlation Average SD/Average Peak Time (ZT/CT)
Probe ID (Best Fit Period (hrs))
LD DD LD DD LD DD LD DD LD&DD
101836_at NM_011151 Mm.849 Ppm1b 0.77 25 0.77 24 100.3 96.0 0.31 0.29 7.6 104 9.0
103035_at NM_013683 Mm.16122 Tapl 0.84 27 0.78 27 8033 824.5 0.14 0.19 7.2 10.0 8.6
102134 f at NM_026468 Mm.10314 Atp5g2 0.74 28 0.76 26 1087.9 1115.0 0.08 0.10 6.0 124 9.2
98031_at NM_016778 Mm.3295 Bok 0.77 25 080 24 11285 14458 0.26 0.27 84 1438 11.6
101520_at NM_026470 Mm.8540 Spata6 0.77 24 075 26 684.1 798.1 0.25 0.16 104 9.2 9.8
98928 at  NM_ 011778  Mm.28652 Corolb 080 26 078 26 30463 30886 015 011 120 128 124
104541 _at NM_011178 Mm.2364 Prtn3 0.88 24 086 25 7604 611.1 0.28 0.33 9.2 132 11.2
98114 at NM_008720 Mm.3484 Npcl 0.77 25 0.82 27 1378.0 1155.4 0.13 0.16 12.0 10.0 11.0
98624_at NM_019547 Mm.3865 Rnpcl 0.88 27 0.78 25 6273 691.0 0.33 0.27 120 9.6 10.8
160320_at NM_009166 Mm.29030 Sorbs1 0.86 26 0.93 24 7640.0 66317 0.18 0.20 9.6 9.2 9.4
© 96825_at  NM_153533  Mm.29389 Tencl 086 25 087 24 16500 17843 040 054 92 96 94
103563 _at - Mm.19126 4930534K13Rik 0.79 26 094 26  905.8 908.2 0.21 0.31 8.8 9.6 9.2
98055_at NM_016916 Mm.34330 Blcap 0.87 25 0.86 26 2167.4 2008.7 0.17 0.19 9.2 96 9.4
96596_at NM_008681 Mm.30837 Ndrl 096 26 0.89 25 3429.9 3147.7 0.20 0.22 9.2 104 9.8
103083 _at NM_010719 Mm.333679 Lipe 0.87 27 0.89 24 18230.8 179854 0.17 0.12 108 8.8 9.8
93528_s_at NM_010638  Mm.19788 Btebl 091 25 076 24 38865 37925 021 017 112 96 104
160362_at NM_145569 Mm.29815 Mat2a 0.89 24 075 26 30429 32620 0.21 0.16 100 104 10.2
104621 _at NM_172606 Mm.24236 F830029L24Rik 0.78 24 084 25 2639.7 2666.7 0.13 0.11 10.8 10.0 104
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104603 _at
160519 _at

99444_at
104674 _s_at
95910 f at
160117 _at

99019_at

103556_at
100508_at
103404_at
104200_at
104109_at

160841_at
99076_at
97383_at
100482_at
93619 _at

104371_at
94507_at
104760_at
94147_at
93320_at

NM_010361
NM_011595
NM_019444
NM_008793
NM_144917
NM_017376
NM_153484
NM_008898
NM_011923
NM_008595
NM_177870
NM_145564
NM_016974
NM_011584
NM_009320
NM_183149
NM_011065
NM_010046
NM_007981
NM_025903
NM_008871
NM_013495

Mm.24118
Mm.4871
Mm.218611
Mm.299916
Mm.24440
Mm.19258

Mm.3863
Mm.19081
Mm.517
Mm.200885
Mm.205463
Mm.21912
Mm.3459
Mm.26587
Mm.200518
Mm.219581
Mm.7373
Mm.22633
Mm.28962
Mm.181740
Mm.1263
Mm.18522

C330008I115Rik
Tef

Angptl2
Mfng
1110033A15Rik
Slc5a6

Rev-erb[3(Nr1d2) *
Slc6a6
Zfp598



92487 _at
92384_at
97353_at
99013 f at
97593 f at

101995_at
100011 _at
103460_at
103446_at
93693_at

NM_011446
NM_011728
NM_016963
NM_022009
NM_011018
NM_008453
NM_029083
NM_027835
NM_177338

Mm.42162
Mm.227318
Mm.29629
Mm.38445
Mm.25044
Mm.40828
Mm.28787
Mm.21697
Mm.21551
Mm.844

Xpa
2310011D08Rik
Tmod3

5830413E08Rik
9130009C22Rik
F830020C16Rik
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80

3-2. Per2
Affymetrix Ref-seq ID UniGene ID Gene Symbol Correlation Average SD/Average Peak Time (ZT/CT)
Probe ID (Best Fit Period (hrs))
LD DD LD DD LD DD LD DD LD&DD
97776_at NM_010077 Mm.41970 Drd2 0.66 20 0.74 26 113.8 105.7 038 044 152 176 164
92374 _at NM_016749 Mm.200230 Mybph 0.75 28 0.76 23  303.8 318.8 0.19 0.18 144 136 14.0
94161_at NM_011104 Mm.12808 Prkce 0.75 21 0.74 22 206.9 216.2 0.38 024 132 152 142
103600_at NM_013514 Mm.20046 Epb4.9 084 25 067 21 13711 1608.2 0.29 0.12 124 148 136
100596_at NM_009150 Mm.196558 Selenbpl 0.83 25 0.68 28 3293.3 3470.0 0.12 0.08 13.6 16.0 1438
© 08056_at  NM_013750  Mm.34346 Phida3 091 27 077 25 78000 86224 033 021 136 176 156
93264 _at NM_011480 Mm.214958 Srebfl 0.84 26 0.77 24 101289 11970.9 0.21 0.16 140 176 158
160195_at NM_029090 Mm.24821 1200013P24Rik  0.97 24 094 24 22714 24080 0.16 0.17 152 184 16.8
92276_at NM_016693 Mm.36640 Map3k6 0.85 26 0.82 25 950.1 882.9 029 030 16.8 164 16.6
93956_at NM_010501 Mm.271850 Ifit3 0.89 22 0.75 22 2801 380.4 032 032 156 16.0 1538
96120 at  NM 011847  Mm2701 Dnajp6 076 28 079 24 33792 33601 017 017 17.2 164 168
94461_at NM_021524 Mm.28830 Pbef-pending 093 24 086 25 12701 12584 021 030 16.0 16.0 16.0
104320_at - Mm.258945 2310036D04Rik 0.93 26 0.94 26 3868.0 39523 021 023 16.0 172 16.6
98088_at NM_009841 Mm.3460 Cd14 0.75 26 0.88 25 3289.7 32022 024 022 16.0 176 16.8
93500_at NM_020559 Mm.19143 Alasl 066 28 0.86 25 11211.6 10413.0 0.27 0.25 16.8 164 16.6
© 98633_at  NM_028766  Mm.38801  1200015A22Rik 086 25 086 24 7611.8 7517.7 017 009 120 148 134
93314_g_at  NM_008928 Mm.18494 Map2k3 091 24 082 24 21396 23079 0.18 0.13 136 156 14.6
92820_at - Mm.253535 B930035K21Rik 0.85 26 0.91 24 12750 12848 039 035 13.6 148 14.2



103223 _at
93694_at

93315_at
97473 _at
98036_at
92821 _at

161436_s_at

103369_at
92582_at
102763_at
160522_at
95465_s_at

97358 _at
94491 _at
96481 _at
94734 _at

NM_011066
NM_008928
NM_053082
NM_016808
NM_130895

NM_146255
NM_020568
NM_053078
NM_019432

NM_023651

NM_011016

Mm.2013
Mm.8471
Mm.18494
Mm.195498
Mm.206250
Mm.12914
Mm.63881
Mm.18538
Mm.1056
Mm.12966
Mm.4919
Mm.24750
Mm.29638
Mm.28912
Mm.25081
Mm.14173

5830406C15Rik *

Tm4sf7 *
C030005I21Rik
Usp2
Adarbl
9430029L20Rik
Slcla7
S3-12-pending
DOH4S114

2900070I05Rik
Pex13
A330078N12Rik
Orm2

8388.9

15310.8 13935.9

1526.4

1294.6

81



3-3. Cryl

Affymetrix Ref-seq ID UniGene ID Gene Symbol Correlation Average SD/Average Peak Time (ZT/CT)
brobe ID (Best Fit Period (hrs))
LD DD LD DD LD DD LD DD LD&DD
162249 f at NM_025998 Mm.46513 2610200G18Rik 0.79 27 084 22 145.4 129.0 0.32 034 148 184 16.6
103934 _at NM_144512 Mm.25180 Slc6al3 0.86 24 078 24 29223 30003 0.23 021 152 196 174
101044 _at NM_008525 Mm.6988 Alad 0.82 28 0.75 28 34258 35257 0.16 0.12 200 192 196
104343 f at NM_023196 Mm.22526 2310004BO5Rik 0.79 27 0.91 25 11941.6 13031.3 0.11 0.12 20.0 19.2 19.6
160275_at NM_013759 Mm.28212 Sepr 0.70 28 080 21 9050.7 83946 0.12 0.17 196 204 20.0
© 99535_at  NM_009834  Mm.86541  Noctunin (Comd) 075 26 088 23 9790 10377 024 038 220 204 212
99816_at NM_008301 Mm.296181 Hspa2 0.81 24 075 23 147.8 131.0 0.33 036 184 184 184
103493 _at NM_026523 Mm.22246 Nmb 091 25 0.76 25 288.3 256.0 028 030 184 172 17.8
95133_at NM_012055 Mm.2942 Asns 0.84 22 090 23 55987 63340 020 021 184 204 194
101489 _at NM_009665 Mm.7880 Amd1 0.77 26 080 24 1296.8 13385 0.25 0.28 180 19.2 186
96718 at  NM_020491  Mm.27657 Ssscal 079 24 078 24 37274 38514 014 016 164 196 180
96588_at NM_011196 Mm.30424 Ptger3 0.85 26 0.77 26 250.0 290.0 0.45 043 164 188 17.6
160248_at NM_057172 Mm.26469 9530027K12Rik 0.70 28 0.84 24  453.7 451.2 026 035 172 188 18.0
160376_at NM_178111 Mm.30000 1110029F20Rik 0.88 25 0.88 24 80794 73758 030 031 180 192 186
102295_at NM_145983 Mm.222831 Kcna5 091 24 082 22 323.6 360.2 031 024 176 200 188
© 160330_at  NM_025844  Mm.29138  Chordcl 071 28 089 25 9795 12386 021 026 176 200 188
94420 f at NM_007771 Mm.26237 Cryl* 094 25 0.89 24 822.1 10212 038 046 188 204 19.6
94906_at NM_007409 Mm.2409 Adhl 095 25 095 25 43842 48341 0.18 024 188 192 190
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98111 _at
101991 _at

102955_at
97261_at
101091 _at
94048 _at
94264_at

160333_at
96564_at
98532_at
160998_at
97410_at

97987_at
104301 _at

NM_013559
NM_010231
NM_017373
NM_008298
NM_009460
NM_177613
NM_029780
NM_026124
NM_031165
NM_013812
NM_028053

NM_008340
NM_029354

Mm.34828

Mm.136604
Mm.27897
Mm.7353
Mm.21981
Mm.184163
Mm.29264
Mm.290774
Mm.196624
Mm.27184
Mm.257701
Mm.3135
Mm.22351

Hspl05 *

E4bp4 (Nfil3) *
Dnajal
Ubl1l
Cdc34

1110008F13Rik
Hspa8
Cdkapl
D4Ertd89e
D130005A03

2410018G20Rik
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84

3-4. Bmall
Affymetrix Ref-seq ID UniGene ID Gene Symbol Correlation Average SD/Average Peak Time (ZT/CT)
Probe ID (Best Fit Period (hrs))
LD DD LD DD LD DD LD DD LD&DD

92257_at NM_007715 Mm.3552 Clock 0.79 26 093 26 4581 4549 020 030 04 236 0.0
102033_at NM_011571 Mm.10154 Teskl 0.80 26 0.85 27 1333.3 13705 0.12 0.13 204 232 218
160314 _at NM_026438 Mm.28897 2010317E03Rik 0.78 26 0.88 26 5468.3 53644 0.13 0.12 212 232 222
94881 _at NM_007669 Mm.34446 p21Cipl (Cdknla)* 093 24 094 25 6511 7682 0.52 0.55 228 236 232
102382_at NM_007489 Mm.12177 Bmall (Arntl) * 094 23 097 24 3675 399.2 0.66 0.68 23.6 236 236

© 98067_at  NM_007669 ~ Mm.34446  p21Cipl (Cdknla)* 085 27 094 25 2979 3110 050 058 236 232 234
102343 _at NM_019421 Mm.11175 425018-1 0.86 27 0.78 27 1934.1 1886.6 0.12 0.14 204 212 20.8
94807_at NM_153150 Mm.229291 Slc25a1 0.78 25 0.82 26 5209.1 6541.8 0.19 0.24 19.6 0.0 21.8
92637_at NM_008826 Mm.1166 Pfkl 0.82 24 096 24 26751 28357 0.17 0.14 20.8 236 222
96352_at NM_025605 Mm.30003 2400001E08Rik 0.80 27 0.69 28 2367.7 2506.1 014 014 220 0.0 23.0

© 101254_at  NM_009391  Mm.7521 Ran 080 26 0.86 26 9037.9 97643 005 012 220 232 226
103619 _at NM_025558 Mm.20242 1810044022Rik * 0.90 24 0.88 27 35432 42191 0.19 023 224 04 23.4
96353_at NM_025387 Mm.30005 1110021D01Rik 0.81 25 0.75 27 2555.1 2564.4 0.16 0.13 224 232 228
96878_at NM_025558 Mm.20242 1810044022Rik * 0.76 25 090 26 1173.7 13147 0.31 0.30 224 236 230
93496_at NM_134255 Mm.19130 ElovI5 0.78 24 093 25 41527 39122 014 012 220 220 220

103861 s_at NM_138589  Mm21103 D7Wsul28e 076 25 087 27 8038 8969 016 014 224 220 222
94875_at NM_025570 Mm.23825 Mrpl20 0.86 24 0.73 26 1351.6 13357 0.09 0.15 20.0 228 214
94322_at NM_009270 Mm.22663 Sqgle 0.83 24 069 28 573.6 694.2 0.23 0.31 216 232 224



96594 _at NM_008300 Mm.1032 Hspa4 069 28 088 26 1657.8 18755 0.14 0.18 216 224 22.0

93015_at NM_010356 Mm.14719 Gsta3 080 26 0.83 25 10225 12905 0.13 031 196 224 21.0
 94522_at  NM_016890  Mm.29025 Dcn3 088 23 081 26 43661 46354 009 013 208 212 210
92809_r_at NM_010219 Mm.12758 Fkbp4 077 28 079 22 7321 735.0 0.20 011 204 220 21.2
160391 _at NM_146094 Mm.30158 0710001003Rik 079 28 077 27 1893.3 18911 0.15 011 216 20.0 20.8
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3-5. X
Affymetrix Ref-seq ID UniGene ID Gene Symbol Correlation Average SD/Average Peak Time (ZT/CT)
Probe I (Best Fit Period (hrs))
LD DD LD DD LD DD LD DD LD&DD

161914 s_at NM_019391 Mm.2183 Lspl 074 22 069 28 11980 12845 0.16 014 7.6 10.0 8.8
98590_at NM_011521 Mm.3815 Sdc4 062 20 0.76 28 15354 1660.1 0.18 010 64 9.2 7.8
102670 _at NM_139061 Mm.204682 Vps54 064 20 0.62 28 2103.3 19396 0.14 010 96 7.6 8.6
160664 _at NM_026169 Mm.21230 1200004M23Rik 0.71 21 0.73 27 890.1 9275 014 011 108 5.6 8.2
93677_at NM_010654 Mm.8186 Kird1 084 22 074 28 79.2 82.9 030 042 100 7.2 8.6

| 98314_g_at  NM_011858  Mm.10696 odza 065 28 08 28 7154 8492 017 021 88 60 74
96195_at NM_010112 Mm.28543 Efs 056 28 068 28 562.1 6799 026 022 88 6.8 7.8
101093_at NM_009931 Mm.738 Coldal 088 25 085 25 83312 90543 0.09 012 64 4.0 5.2
93174 _at NM_133983 Mm.5356 6030411F23Rik 080 22 0.71 28 260.9 259.2 025 023 7.6 36 5.6
161491 r_at NM_020593 Mm.143768 Fbxo3 0.76 28 0.60 28 713 92.2 045 043 40 44 4.2

© 160118_at  NM_008608  Mm.280175  Mmpld 070 28 071 28 1877.8 17993 023 013 48 7.6 62
104118 at NM_026034 Mm.21972 2810037C14Rik 081 25 082 25 584.4 6078 015 015 72 9.6 8.4
160469 _at NM_011580 Mm.4159 Thbsl * 086 27 077 25 631.3 5636 0.62 046 48 6.0 5.4
92502_at NM_009538 Mm.220978 Plagll 075 27 074 26 143.6 1485 045 036 48 7.2 6.0
92836_at NM_007925 Mm.111845 Eln 091 24 092 25 4804.3 45979 0.15 016 64 44 5.4

 96288_at  NM_028447  Mm.20889  3110038B19Rk 078 24 093 23 6236 6562 017 020 60 72 66
102058 _at NM_030116 Mm.218515 Mrpl9 08 22 071 27 618.7 7295 012 010 64 6.0 6.2
104464_s_at NM_134090 Mm.29644 Kdelr3 083 23 086 25 466.7 4859 027 028 64 7.2 6.8



103901 _at
99441_at

100459 _at
92272_at
96841_at
98507_at
92708 _at

104220_at
160458_at
96765_at
93284 _at
102990_at

96207_at
92205_at
103029 _at
92786_at
99957 _at

104412_at
160215 _at

NM_026254
NM_172952
NM_009012
NM_145478
NM_145434
NM_030242
NM_008542
NM_023061
NM_008817
NM_007705
NM_009930

NM_011050
NM_028889
NM_013599

NM_010347

Mm.21331
Mm.40282
Mm.4888
Mm.3609
Mm.30018
Mm.193097
Mm.4614
Mm.27935
Mm.39103
Mm.257474
Mm.17898
Mm.147387
Mm.256909
Mm.1605
Mm.12454
Mm.4406
Mm.28859
Mm.2626

4930451A13Rik

E430024N19Rik
Pim3
Rev-erbax *(Nrldl)
4921519L13Rik

2600014B10Rik
Irs2
Pdcd4
4931430101Rik
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3-6. 5
Affymetrix Ref-seq ID UniGene ID Gene Symbol Correlation Average SD/Average Peak Time (ZT/CT)
Probe I (Best Fit Period (hrs))
LD DD LD DD LD DD LD DD LD&DD
102114 f at NM_020581 Mm.196189 Angptl4 0.79 27 071 20 1660.9 14975 0.17 0.19 1.2 228 0.0
103736_at NM_175155 Mm.24385  2500002E12Rik  0.76 23 0.82 25 1373.7 13494 0.24 0.26 04 08 0.6
95725_at NM_027857 Mm.29735 0610006H10Rik 0.93 24 087 23 728.0 637.6 0.15 0.10 1.2 04 0.8
104516_at NM_013805 Mm.22768 Cldn5 0.88 24 0.78 23 2766.3 2427.8 0.44 0.31 1.2 12 1.2
162206_f at NM_007707 Mm.3468 Socs3 0.78 21 0.78 24 240.7 2828 0.13 0.24 0.8 20 14
© 161967_at  NM_146120  Mm.21109  Gsn 070 28 077 23 4362 5238 050 031 40 232 16
102217_at NM_018869 Mm.10188 Gprk5 085 24 082 25 5879 6737 0.32 0.23 32 08 2.0
160312_at NM_026036 Mm.28858 Cklfsf6 0.78 22 0.83 23 921.0 885.8 0.25 0.20 16 24 2.0
94917_at NM_015791 Mm.24156 Fbxo8 0.83 24 0.69 28 1478 126.9 0.20 0.26 0.8 4.0 24
95934 _at - Mm.24796 D7Ertd187e 0.74 27 075 22 8.4 8.3 0.37 0.42 7.2 220 2.6
98016.at - Mm218494  D3Wsul6le 079 25 065 28 1804 1983 023 018 16 44 30
92616_at NM_009457 Mm.1104 Ubelx 0.84 23 0.70 21 2789.7 30332 0.07 0.09 216 96 3.6
104482_at NM_007941 Mm.3003 Epim 062 28 0.75 28 16122 18115 0.17 0.11 8.0 232 3.6
94953 _at NM_012025 Mm.27141 Racgapl 079 23 071 21 93.9 115.0 0.46 024 48 3.2 4.0
101904 _at NM_009762 Mm.234274 Smyd1 0.73 28 0.76 22 128.6 150.1 0.38 0.31 9.2 0.8 5.0
© 99382_at  NM_008172  Mm56936 Grnzd 075 22 075 28 1839 2464 035 032 68 36 52
99979 _at NM_009994 Mm.4443 Cyplbl 0.78 25 0.82 22 9418 678.6 0.23 0.28 16 9.2 5.4
93632_g_at NM_008487 Mm.7634 Lbcll 0.74 28 0.60 28 2262 2444 0.31 0.32 88 20 5.4
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94834 _at
97147 _at
99355 r_at
161857 _r_at
102832_at
94392 _f at
100009 _r_at

102746_at
94020_at
99489 _at
100913_at
97250_at

NM_007801

NM_153577
NM_172126
NM_007447
NM_011443
NM_007866
NM_011876
NM_011020
NM_025590
NM_025403

Mm.2277
Mm.34947
Mm.5507
Mm.254849
Mm.1453
Mm.202665
Mm.4541
Mm.12896
Mm.21852
Mm.4150
Mm.210047
Mm.27858

Ctsh

C530030P08Rik

C76554

0610012K07Rik

Adamla
Angl

8052.7

1736.8

7750.6
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3-7. Perl/Rev-erb3 Mm. Hs.
Affymetrix
Gene Symbol  Species RefSeqID  Chr (+/-) E-box D-box RRE
Probe ID

98031_at Bok Mm. NM_016778 1(+) 93911311-93911316 ggtaccacgtgtccca
Hs. NM_032515 2(+) 242519265-242519270 aggagcacgtgtcccg

160320 _at Sorbsl Mm. NM_009166 19 (-) 39663836-39663846 gggaataaacaggtcagcagc
Hs. NM_015385 10 (-) 97306820-97306830 gggattaaaaaggtcagcagc
Mm. NM_009166 19 (-) 39663761-39663766 tgttgcacgtgactcg
Hs. NM_015385 10 (-) 97306745-97306750 tgttgcacgtgaccct
Mm. NM_009166 19 (-) 39782402-39782409 agtaattacgtaattaga
Hs. NM_015385 10 (-) 97433543-97433550 agtaattacgtaattaga

93528_s_at Btebl Mm. NM_010638 19 (+) 22427857-22427862 tagctcacgtgggege
Hs. NM_001206 9(-) 66604396-66604401 tagctcacgtgggcegt
Mm. NM_010638 19 (+) 22456691-22456696 ccctgcacgtggecag
Hs. NM_001206 9(-) 66573016-66573021 ccctgcacgtggecag
Mm. NM_010638 19 (+) 22428596-22428601 tctgacacgtgatcct
Hs. NM_001206 9(-) 66603618-66603623 tccaacacgtgatcct
Mm. NM_010638 19 (+) 22433564-22433571 gccggttacgtaaagatg
Hs. NM_001206 9(-) 66598585-66598592 gccggttacgtaaagatg

160362_at Mat2a Mm. NM_145569 6 (-) 72905246-72905251 gctaccacgtgttcgc
Hs. NM_005911 2(+) 85724642-85724647 gcgaccacgtgtttge

160519_at Timp3 Mm. NM_011595 10(+) 85872586-85872593 cttggttatgtaatgttc
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Hs. NM_000362 22 (+) 31571546-31571553 tctggttatgtaatgtce
99444 at Ramp?2 Mm. NM_019444 11 (+) 102089433-102089438  ccccccacgtggecge
Hs. NM_005854 17 (+) 40821913-40821918 ccceccacgtggecegce
160117_at Tef Mm. NM_153484 15 (+) 82070768-82070773 cccagcacgtgtctac
Hs. NM_003216 22 (+) 40020792-40020797 ccccgceacgtgtetat
99019 at Por Mm. NM_008898 5(+) 133340498-133340503  gagatcacgtggctgt
Hs. NM_000941 7(+) 75211359-75211364 gggaccacgtggctgt
100508_at Mfng Mm. NM_008595 15 () 79007350-79007355 ctagacacgtgggtct
Hs. NM_002405 22 (-) 36125022-36125027 cttgacacgtggottt
Mm NM_008595 15 (-) 79011807-79011812 tcatccacgtggaggt
Hs. NM_002405 22 (-) 36130833-36130838 tcatccacgtggaggt
104200_at Slc5a6 Mm. NM_177870 5() 29277592-29277597 tggtccacgtggctcg
Hs. NM_021095 2(-) 27398029-27398034 cggtccacgtggctaa
104109_at Fbxo21 Mm. NM_145564 5(H) 115263303-115263308  gccagcacgtgacggc
Hs. NM_015002 12 (-) 117387636-117387641  gccagcacgtgactgc
160841_at Dbp Mm NM_016974 7(+) 34345779-34345789 ggcccgaagtgggtcacggte
Hs. NM_001352 19 (-) 53817037-53817047 ggcccaaactgggtcacggtc
Mm. NM_016974 7(+) 34345824-34345834 ggccaaatataggtcagtgtc
Hs. NM_001352 19 (-) 53816991-53817001 gggcaaatgtaggtcagtgtc
Mm. NM_016974 7(+) 34348932-34348937 ggccacacgtgatgcg
Hs. NM_001352 19 (-) 53813839-53813844 gtcagcacgtgactcg
99076_at Rev-erb3 Mm. NM_011584 14 (-) 13588472-13588478 ctggccacgtgcacgg
Hs. NM_005126 3(+) 23837148-23837153 cgagccacgtgegege
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Mm. NM_011584 14 (-) 13588402-13588409 cagcattacataatgcga
Hs. NM_005126 3(+) 23837218-23837225 cggcattacataatgggc
Mm. NM_011584 14 (-) 1358479-13358484 ctggccacgtgcacgg
Hs. NM_005126 3(+) 23837148-23837153 cgagccacgtgcgcegce
Mm. NM_011584 14 (-) 13588369-13588374 ggagacacgtgaggcc
Hs. NM_005126 3(+) 23837257-23837262 ggggacacgtgaggcc
Mm. NM_011584 14 () 13588324-13588329 aggaacacgtgggggc
Hs. NM_005126 3(+) 23837307-23837312 agggacacgtgggggc
93619 _at Perl Mm NM_011065 11 (+) 69758130-69758135 aagtccacgtgcaggg
Hs. NM_002616 17 (-) 7998425-7998430 aggtccacgtgcgccc
Mm. NM_011065 11 (+) 69754230-69754235 gcctgcacgtgttece
Hs. NM_002616 17 (-) 8002576-8002581 gccggceacgtgtaccc
Mm. NM_011065 11 (+) 69754414-69754419 gccctcacgtggctct
Hs. NM_002616 17 (-) 8002392-8002397 tctctcacgtgtatct
Mm NM_011065 11 (+) 69757767-69757772 aacgacacgtgggccc
Hs. NM_002616 17 (-) 7998860-7998865 ggtcacacgtggaccc
Mm. NM_011065 11 (+) 69757021-69757026 ttagccacgtgacagt
Hs. NM_002616 17 (-) 7999591-7999596 taggccacgtgacagt
104760_at Ifrd2 Mm. NM_025903 9(+) 107765386-107765391  gctcgcacgtgeccca
Hs. NM_006764 3() 50183915-50183920 gctggcacgtgeccca
Mm NM_025903 9(+) 107765409-107765414  ttggccacgtgtgcgce
Hs. NM_006764 3() 50183892-50183897 ttggccacgtgegtge
94147 _at PAI-1 Mm.  NM_008871 5(-)  134678261-134678266 gtggacacgtgggggy
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(Serpinel) Hs. NM_000602 7 (+) 100328360-100328365 gtggacacgtgagggg

93320_at Cptla Mm. NM_013495 19 (-) 7366345-7366350 gccgtcacgtgacccg
Hs. NM_001876 11 (-) 68856848-68856853 gccgtcacgtgacgcec
Mm. NM_013495 19 (-) 7367780-7367785 ggcgtcacgtgacctg
Hs. NM_001876 11 (-) 68858336-68858341 ggtgtcacgtggeegt
Mm. NM_013495 19 (-) 7329651-7329658 acaaattatgtaagtaat
Hs. NM_001876 11 (-) 68816683-68816690 acaaattacgtaagtctg

100011_at KIf3 Mm. NM_008453 5(+) 63840814-63840824 cttaaaatctaggtcagtggg
Hs. NM_016531 4 (+) 38521925-38521935 attaaaatctaggtcataggg
Mm NM_008453 5(+) 63827119-63827129 catgaatatagggtcagggag
Hs. NM_016531 4 (+) 38503458-38503468 catgaatatagggtcagggag

103446_at 9130009C22Rik Mm. NM_027835 2(-) 63454696-63454701 tcgttcacgtgaagat
Hs. NM_022168 2(-) 163121762-163121767  tcgttcacgtgaagat
Mm. NM_027835 2(-) 63458098-63458108 tggagtttctgggtcaaacga
Hs. NM_022168 2(-) 163125460-163125470 tggaatttctgggtcaaatga
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3-8. Per2 Mm. Hs.
Affymetrix
Gene Symbol Species RefSeq ID Chr (+/-) E-box D-box RRE
Probe ID

97776_at Drd2 Mm. NM_010077 9 (+) 49468912-49468917 caatacacgtgagctg
Hs. NM_000795 11 (-) 113340102-113340107 cagtgcacgtgagctg

94161 _at Prkce Mm. NM_011104 17 (+) 84830101-84830106 cgcctcacgtgaccag
Hs. NM_005400 2(+) 45835081-45835086 ctcctcacgtgaccag
Mm. NM_011104 17 (+) 84832782-84832787 agagacacgtggagct
Hs. NM_005400 2(+) 45837683-45837688 aaaggcacgtggagcc
Mm. NM_011104 17 (+) 84939940-84939945 ccaaacacgtgtttta
Hs. NM_005400 2(+) 45949171-45949176 tcaaacacgtggttta
Mm. NM_011104 17 (+) 84840953-84840960 ctattttacataaataaa
Hs. NM_005400 2(+) 45845531-45845538 atattttacataaataaa
Mm. NM_011104 17 (+) 84904094-84904101 agaggttatgtaacccag
Hs. NM_005400 2(+) 45906199-45906206 acaagttacataacccag
Mm. NM_011104 17 (+) 84869989-84869996 cggacttatgtaacagcg
Hs. NM_005400 2(+) 45873530-45873537 ctgacttatgtaacactt
Mm. NM_011104 17 (+) 84855604-84855614 aaggaaaaacaggtcataaat
Hs. NM_005400 2(+) 45859479-45859489 aaggaaaaacaggtcataaat
Mm. NM_011104 17 (+) 84941738-84941748 aaaaaaaaaaaggtcaagtat
Hs. NM_005400 2(+) 45950495-45950505 ttatgaaaagaggtcaagtaa
Mm. NM_011104 17 (+) 84874846-84874856 tttccaaattgggtcacaagt
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Hs. NM_005400 2(+) 45877371-45877381 tttccaaatcaggtcacattc
160195 _at 1200013P24Rik Mm. NM_029090 16 (+) 3334048-3334055 gccggttacataatctgt
Hs. NM_024845 16 (+) 3508359-3508366 gccggttacataactegt
96120_at Dnajb6 Mm. NM_011847 5(+) 27985266-27985276 cactccatttgggtcactagg
Hs. XM_370665 11 (-) 127844536-127844546 tacttcatttgggtcactagg
98088 _at Cd14 Mm. NM_009841 5() 37001163-37001170 caggattacataaaattt
Hs. NM_000591 18 (-) 139995935-139999542 caggattacataaaactg
98633_at 1200015A22Rik Mm. NM_028766 6 (+) 91928662-91928667 cggctcacgtggtaac
Hs. NM_024334 3(+) 14168577-14168582 cagctcacgtggtaac
93315_at Map2k3 Mm NM_008928 11 (+) 61465775-61465780 aaccccacgtgagtct
93314 _g_at Hs. NM_145110 17 (+) 21106309-21106314 aaccccacgtgagtct
Mm. NM_008928 11 (+) 61457488-61457495 gcatcttacataagtggg
Hs. NM_145110 17 (+) 21094311-21094318 atgccttacataagtggg
92820_at Usp2 Mm. NM_198092 9(+) 44124782-44124787 ctgcccacgtggtece
92821 _at Hs. NM_004205 11 (-) 119272427-119272432  ctgcacacgtggcccc
Mm NM_198092 9(+) 44130533-44130540 aggtcttatgtaacaggc
Hs. NM_004205 11 (-) 119267805-119267812 aggtcttatgtaacaggc
Mm. NM_198092 9(+) 44133059-44133069 atataaatataggtcatttga
Hs. NM_004205 11 (-) 119265551-119265561 gtacaaatataggtcatttga
93694 _at Per2 Mm. NM_011066 1(-) 91664133-91664140 gcgtcttatgtaaagaga
Hs. NM_022817 2(-) 239213850-239213857 gcgtcttatgtaaaaaga
97473 _at Tm4sf7 Mm NM_053082 7(+) 130495223-130495228 aggtccacgtgtgcta
Hs. NM_003271 11 (-) 358068-358073 aggtccacgtgggcca
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Mm. NM_053082 7(+) 130498211-130498216 ggagccacgtgcagag
Hs. NM_003271 11 (-) 354428-354433 ccagccacgtgcggag
92582_at Slcla7 Mm. NM_146255 4 (+) 105953332-105953337 ccgaccacgtggcectg
Hs. NM_006671 1(-) 52966899-52966904 tagaccacgtggtctg
160522 _at DOH4S114 Mm. NM_053078 18 () 33729523-33729530 gaaggttatgtaatgcag
Hs. NM_004772 5() 111122836-111122843 gaaggttatgtaatgcag
Mm. NM_053078 18 (-) 33710657-33710667 atagctgacctaaatctgtgg
Hs. NM_004772 5() 111102793-111102803 agagctgacccaaatcttagt
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3-9. Cryl Mm. Hs.
Affymetrix
Gene Symbol  Species RefSeq ID Chr (+/-) E-box D-box RRE
Probe ID
101044 _at Alad Mm. NM_008525 4(-) 59918459-59918464 tttgtcacgtgagtcc
Hs. NM_000031 9(-) 109609385-109609390 tttgtcacgtgagtct
160330_at Chordcl Mm. NM_025844 9 (+) 18157896-18157903 cgaagttatgtaactatg
Hs. NM_012124 11 (-) 90120227-90120234 cgaagttatgtaactatg
94420 f at Cryl Mm. NM_007771 10 (-) 84758929-84758939 actagaaagtaggtcattgtg
Hs. NM_004075 12 () 107354516-107354526 actggtaagtaggtcattgtg
98111 _at Hsp105 Mm. NM_013559 5() 147595747-147595752 agtggcacgtggaggce
Hs. NM_006644 13 (1) 30672776-30672781 agtggcacgtggaggg
102955 _at E4bp4 Mm. NM_017373 13 (-) 52041028-52041035 atgcattacataaacttt
(Nfil3) Hs. NM_005384 9(-) 87484893-87484900 attcattacataaacttt
Mm. NM_017373 13 (-) 52040112-52040119 tgaggttatgtaactgcc
Hs. NM_005384 9(-) 87484009-87484016 ttgcattatgtaactgcc
Mm. NM_017373 13 (-) 52035262-52035272 cagaaaaagtgggtcagtttg
Hs. NM_005384 9(-) 87479281-87479291 tagaaaaagtaggtcaatttg
97261_at Dnajal Mm. NM_008298 4 (+) 40621527-40621537 caatgtctttaggtcagattg
Hs. NM_001539 9 (+) 33027007-33027017 caatgtttttaggtcagattg
101091_at Ubll Mm. NM_009460 1(-) 60309006-60309013 cccagttatgtaacggga
Hs. NM_003352 2() 203066778-203066785 cttagttatgtaacggga
94264 _at Rafl Mm. NM_029780 6(-) 116326815-116326825 atgataaataaggtcatccaa
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Hs. NM_002880 3() 12661992-12662002 atgataaataaggtcacaaaa
160333_at 1110008F13Rik Mm. NM_026124 2(+) 158727604-158727609 gggggcacgtgggage

Hs. NM_018840 20 (+) 35876511-35876516 ggtggcacgtgggagc
160998_at D4Ertd89e Mm. NM_028053 4 (+) 53012791-53012801 cctcgtgacctagtttcccag

Hs. NM_018112 9 (+) 101941296-101941306 ccgcatgacctagtttcccag
162249 f at 2610200G18Rik Mm. NM_025998 4 (+) 128581919-128581924 ctgtacacgtgggtcc

Hs. NM_024522 1() 31081347-31081352 ctgtacacgtgggtca
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3-10. Bmall Mm. Hs.
Affymetrix
Gene Symbol Species RefSeq ID Chr (+/-) E-box D-box RRE
Probe ID

92257 _at Clock Mm. NM_007715 5() 75486953-75486960 cttaattacataatggca
Hs. NM_004898 4 () 56257352-56257359 tataattacataatggca
Mm. NM_007715 5() 75428961-75428971 gtggatgacctagaaaatctg
Hs. NM_004898 4(-) 56172011-56172021 gtggatgacctagaaaatttg
Mm. NM_007715 5() 75490410-75490420 ccttgtgacccactttattcc
Hs. NM_004898 4(-) 56262229-56262239 ccttgtgacccactttattcc

94881 _at p21/Cipl Mm. NM_007669 17 (+) 27808373-27808383 cacagtgacctatttggcggg

98067_at (Cdknla) Hs. NM_000389 6 (+) 36648761-36648771 cacagtgacctatttggctgg

102382_at Bmall Mm. NM_007489 7(+) 101468306-101468313 acctgttacataaaaacg

(Arntl) Hs. NM_001178 11 (+) 13345044-13345051 acctgttacataaaaatg

Mm. NM_007489 7(+) 101470524-101470531 tatcattatgtaaatcac
Hs. NM_001178 11 (+) 13347485-13347492 tataattatgtaaattgt
Mm. NM_007489 7(+) 101461816-101461826 ggcagaaagtaggtcagggac
Hs. NM_001178 11 (+) 13338517-13338527 ggcagaaagtaggtcagggac
Mm. NM_007489 7(+) 101563235-101563245 caggataagagggtcatcgcc
Hs. NM_001178 11 (+) 13441864-13441874 caggataagagggtcatcgce
Mm. NM_007489 7(+) 101497531-101497541 ctgtgtgacccacattggcca
Hs. NM_001178 11 (+) 13378132-13378142 atgtatgacccacattggtga
Mm. NM_007489 7(+) 101505573-101505583 ttgtttgaccttgatttgttg
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Hs. NM_001178 11 (+) 13390621-13390631 ttgtttgaccttgatttgctc
93496_at ElovI5 Mm. NM_134255 7(+) 78232990-78232995 cgagacacgtgaacca

Hs. NM_021814 6 (-) 53215350-53215355 agagacacgtggaacc

Mm. NM_134255 7 (+) 78300059-78300066 gatatttatgtaaatacc

Hs. NM_021814 6 (-) 53133908-53133915 gatatttatgtaaatatc
103861_s_at D7Wsul28e Mm. NM_138589 7 (+) 110588840-110588845 acacacacgtgggctc

Hs. NM_019116 16 (+) 23496119-23496124 tagcacacgtgggctt

Mm. NM_138589 7(+) 110600369-110600379 gagactgacccaaagtgaagg

Hs. NM_019116 16 (+) 23509378-23509388 gagactgacccaaagtgaagg
94522 _at Dctn3 Mm NM_016890 4(-) 41620867-41620877 ctggatgacctatttagcttc

Hs. NM_007234 9(-) 34615758-34615768 ctggatgacctgtttagcttc
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3-11. X Mm. Hs.
Affymetrix
Gene Symbol Species RefSeq ID Chr (+/-) E-box D-box RRE
Probe ID

101093_at Col4al Mm. NM_009931 8 () 11317208-11317218 gcaggaaaatgggtcagtgct
Hs. NM_001845 13 (1) 108648866-108648876 gcaggaaaatgggtcagtgat
Mm. NM_009931 8 () 11322270-11322280 ggaactgacccagaaagccta
Hs. NM_001845 13 (1) 108653568-108653578 ggaactgacccagaaaaccta

93174 at 6030411F23Rik Mm. NM_133983 9(-) 58706037-58706042 accatcacgtgctcta
Hs. NM_025240 15 (+) 71572512-71572517 accatcacgtgctcca

160118 at Mmp14 Mm. NM_008608 14 (+) 45089264-45089274 tgctctaagtgggtcatggte
Hs. NM_004995 14 (+) 21297612-21297722 cgttttaattgggtcatgggce

98507_at Rev-erbax Mm. NM_145434 11 (-) 99615437-99615542 ccaatcacgtgaagct

(LOC217166) Hs. NM_021724 17 (-) 38167644-38167639 gcaatcacgtgaagcc

Mm. NM_145434 11 (-) 99623384-99623489 agggccacgtgcccca
Hs. NM_021724 17 (-) 38174986-38175991 agggccacgtgcccca
Mm. NM_145434 11 (-) 99613996-99614001 gggcccacgtgetgca
Hs. NM_021724 17 (-) 38166030-38166035 gggcccacgtgetgeg
Mm. NM_145434 11 (-) 99613922-99613929 cctcgttacataatgagc
Hs. NM_021724 17 (-) 38165956-38165963 cctcgttacataatgagc
Mm. NM_145434 11 (-) 99613716-99613721 ggtgccacgtgcgagg
Hs. NM_021724 17 (-) 38165749-38165754 ggagccacgtgcgaga
Mm. NM_145434 11 (-) 99613701-99613706 gggcacacgtggagtg
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Hs. NM_021724 17 (-) 38165734-38165739 aggcacacgtggagca
Mm NM_145434 11 (-) 99621923-99621930 agtgtttatgtaagcctc
Hs. NM_021724 17 (-) 38173483-38173490 agtgtttatgtaagcctc
104220_at Madh6 Mm. NM 008542 9() 64165722-64165827 gctcccacgtgecteg
Hs. NM_005585 15 (+) 64634592-64634597 gcccccacgtgeeccag
93284 _at Cirbp Mm. NM 007705 10 (+) 79980073-79980078 cgtcgcacgtggaccce
Hs. NM_001280 19 (+) 1201216-1201221 cgccgcacgtggaccce
103029 _at Pdcd4 Mm. NM_011050 19 (+) 53678671-53678678 gaatcttatgtaatacct
Hs. NM_145341 10 (+) 112780559-112780566 gaattttatgtaatacct
99957 at Mmp9 Mm. NM 013599 2(+) 166804814-166804824 cctggaaatggggtcaaaacc
Hs. NM:00499 4 20 (+) 45269115-45269125 tctggaaatggggtcaaatgce
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3-12. PCR tPa Weel
Mm. Hs.
Affymetrix
Gene Symbol Species RefSeq ID Chr (+/-) E-box D-box RRE
Probe ID

161967_at Gsn Mm. NM_146120 2 (+) 35674051-35674056 tcaaacacgtggtacc
Hs. NM 000177 9 (+) 117526650-117526655 tcaagcacgtggtacc
Mm. NM_146120 2 (+) 35676386-35676391 aagtacacgtgtctga
Hs. NM_000177 9 (+) 117528386-117528391 gagtgcacgtgtctga

94917 at Fbxo8 Mm. NM 015791 8 (+) 55280926-55280936 aacagtgacccagagaaatta
Hs. NM 012180 4 () 175777015-175777025 aacagtgacccagagatgtta

92616 _at Ubelx Mm. NM_009457 X (+) 18461678-18461683 cccaccacgtgcacca
Hs. NM 153280 X (+) 45876371-45876376 cccaccacgtgcacca
Mm. NM_009457 X (+) 18481720-18481725 tacctcacgtgagtaa
Hs. NM_ 153280 X (+) 45895413-45895418 tacctcacgtgagtaa

99382_at Grin2d Mm. NM 008172 7() 53577824-53577829 acacctgaccccttttcctct
Hs. NM 000836 19 (+) 34510682-34510692 acacctgaccccttttccctc
Mm. NM 008172 7() 34510682-34510692 ttccctgaccccattactcac
Hs. NM 000836 19 (+) 53576585-53576595 tccectgaccccattatccac

100009_r_at Sox2 Mm. NM 011443 3 (+) 34509585-34509592 tttccttatgtaatgaaa
Hs. NM 003106 3(+) 182827657-182827664 tttccttacataatgaaa

97250_at Nola3 Mm. NM 025403 2 (+) 113794821-113794828 cccacttacataaggaag
Hs. NM 018648 15 () 32220013-32220020 cccacttacataagaaaa
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93981 _at tPA Mm NM_008872 8 (+) 21514386-21514391 agaggcacgtggagca
(PLAT) Hs. NM_000930 8 () 41785986-41785991 aggggcacgtggagca

101458_at Weel Mm. NM_009516 7(+) 98355370-98355375 gccctcacgtggttaa
Hs. NM_003390 11 (+) 0634343-9634348 gcactcacgtggttaa
Mm. NM_009516 7(+) 98355570-98355575 gatcgcacgtggcgga
Hs. NM_003390 11 (+) 9634547-9634552 agccgcacgtggecgga
Mm. NM_009516 7 (+) 98356450-98356457 taagattatgtaactgaa
Hs. NM_003390 11 (+) 9635386-9635393 tgagattatgtaactgaa
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